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Government of Andhra Pradesh   
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-39/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims    Date:19/05/2019 
 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 29000000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 
 

      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 

maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 
the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 
 

      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 892002996723 K Nadipi Peddanna AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 281008629446 Boya Lakshmidevi AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 580082786872 Golla Naganna AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 662252424055 Erukala Peddanagaiah AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 330523149296 Kalvapalli Mangamma AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 261374749912 Mandem Hari AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 516719742235 K Mallamma AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 576409205648 Gannerao Balanna AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 724486389180 Nelapati Chinna Subbarayudu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

10 Chittoor 518006525787 D Karthik AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

11 Chittoor 484627498872 K Narayanamma AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

12 Chittoor 500384005120 S JAKEER HUSSAIN AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

13 Chittoor 606001060435 N Dayalan AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

14 Chittoor 346009255427 K Ramesh Babu AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

15 Chittoor 977045160925 E Ayyappa AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

16 Chittoor 538372172441 S Babu AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

17 Chittoor 778602250463 B Krishnamurthi AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

18 Chittoor 441429532622 N shivamma AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

19 Chittoor 846865405513 Ramaswamy AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

20 Chittoor 221295886266 Sagi Rajesh AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

21 EastGodavari 432182404400 Kandregula Sahadevudu AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

22 EastGodavari 526629902905 Paka Prudhvi Raj AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

23 EastGodavari 402566167131 PUSAM  DORA BABU AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

24 EastGodavari 559798317564 Allada Eswarababu AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

25 EastGodavari 319228340421 Puvvala Durga Prasad AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

26 EastGodavari 840598729080 Bommi Subbalakshmi AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

27 EastGodavari 736967634862 Kathirisetti Suribabu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

28 EastGodavari 968873986426 Nimmakayala Venkatarao AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

29 EastGodavari 986430842793 Mosa Rajeswari AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 
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30 EastGodavari 272035629513 Bondu Veerrabbai AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

31 EastGodavari 274917032489 Tummalapalli Ramakrishna AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

32 EastGodavari 947782033390 Angani Parameswararao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

33 EastGodavari 427604733380 Boddeti Srinu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

34 EastGodavari 254741295905 Challa Kondamma AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

35 EastGodavari 291830635518 Manda Sai AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

36 EastGodavari 866816882802 Eepi Krishna Babu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

37 EastGodavari 718986568408 Bojja Satyanarayana AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

38 EastGodavari 284057221281 Amaladasu Manibabu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

39 EastGodavari 571457243950 Nalam Srinivas AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

40 EastGodavari 527358601202 Keratla Paparao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

41 EastGodavari 704685338500 BATTINA CHINNABBULU AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

42 EastGodavari 817164480158 Kurukuri Vasu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

43 EastGodavari 992982674892 Jalagadugula Lovaraju AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

44 EastGodavari 418475888188 Karri Narayanareddy AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

45 EastGodavari 652265074999 Geddada Srinu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

46 EastGodavari 861509789633 Bunga Venkatesh AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

47 EastGodavari 962086400068 Uppuluri Naga Veera Babu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

48 EastGodavari 872356633436 Adapa Yesu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

49 Guntur 340939868078 Sammeta Sivamma AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

50 Guntur 862070872174 Koduru Mariyadasu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

51 Guntur 482818716769 Annem Parameswara Reddy AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

52 Guntur 487362042058 Kukkamalla Lakshmana Rao AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

53 Guntur 339040827096 Devarapalli Abraham AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

54 Guntur 745183782243 Shaik Mastan Vali AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

55 Guntur 233965977894 Marri Seshagiri AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

56 Guntur 753283597434 Balijepalli Veeraraju AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

57 Guntur 496320681302 Gunnam Suraiah AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

58 Guntur 369527283422 Dasari Nagendramma AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

59 Guntur 434642192003 Daggula Krishnareddy AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

60 Guntur 518817562560 Neela Venkateswarlu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

61 Guntur 964973188200 Peeta Naga Lakshmi AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

62 Guntur 457640567928 Kandula Satyanarayana AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

63 Guntur 813067410606 Tunga Venkateswara Rao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

64 Guntur 502381173203 Shaik Nagoor Vali AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

65 Guntur 563673851364 Karukutla Prabhakararao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

66 Guntur 461189373472 Aramalla Praveen Kumar AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 100000 

67 Krishna 263117173681 Munaganti Hemacharyulu AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 100000 

68 Krishna 740865174915 Kancharla Bhagyarao AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

69 Krishna 898381405307 Vemula Venkateswararao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

70 Krishna 511721227333 Gottimukkala Janikiramaiah AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

71 Krishna 363282995778 Karumanchi Srinu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 100000 

72 Krishna 920892434436 Puppala Veerayya AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

73 Krishna 762067793619 Kandula Venkataravamma AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

74 Krishna 324671114245 Prathipati Narendra AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

75 Krishna 348459676248 Mandava Venkat Ram AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

76 Krishna 235994168899 Garikumukku Naga Jyothi AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

77 Krishna 891596855771 Pallapothu Seethamma AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

78 Krishna 696098795793 Nalluri Paidamma AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

79 Krishna 327161463535 Nalluri Nageswara Rao AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

80 Krishna 468602328909 Bollepogu Venkataramana AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

81 Kurnool 814774460533 
Madduru Venkata Subba 

Reddy 
AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

82 Kurnool 262333225563 Itikala Umamaheswaraiah AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

83 Kurnool 811068764761 Boya Varalakshmi AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

84 Kurnool 508750650482 G Basava Raj AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

85 Kurnool 886171242918 Aija Pedda Kasim AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

86 Kurnool 934007530021 Shaik Imran AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

87 Kurnool 681012514592 DUSHARA BALAMADDILETI AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

88 Kurnool 841168661509 G Yohanu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

89 Kurnool 618366290909 Damala Ramakrishna AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 
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90 Kurnool 237936641844 Golla Venugopal AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

91 Kurnool 442861451802 Mulla Salam AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

92 Prakasam 351403003885 Adigopula Venkata Ramaiah AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

93 Prakasam 656690372037 Koyalamudi Achiaiah AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 100000 

94 Prakasam 877615825108 Dingri Rajesh AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

95 Prakasam 820934383959 Grande Anjaneyulu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

96 Prakasam 641965858559 Shaik Inda Vali AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

97 Prakasam 554137263461 Yeruva Ramana Reddy AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

98 Prakasam 713992253229 Enduri Prasad AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

99 Prakasam 374484798973 Kommi Ramarao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

100 S P S Nellore 967570586812 Swarna Jayamma AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 100000 

101 S P S Nellore 272755546638 
YANATI VENKATA 

RAMANAIAH 
AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

102 S P S Nellore 593299198640 Tummala Madhvi AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

103 S P S Nellore 426172021909 KONDAPURAM SEENAIAH AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

104 S P S Nellore 202846433559 Thatha Ramanaiah AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

105 S P S Nellore 464867457412 Gampa Adhiseshaiah AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

106 S P S Nellore 925333602389 Sannaboyina Purushotham AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

107 S P S Nellore 340437638135 Bommisetty Nageswara Rao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

108 S P S Nellore 561722421094 Kakarla Siva AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

109 S P S Nellore 209303181887 MAVILLAPATI MADHUSUDAN AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

110 S P S Nellore 519589718910 Manikala Chinna Polaiah AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

111 S P S Nellore 772245030567 LEKKLA PRASAD AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

112 Srikakulam 548325144509 Dhaneti Ramarao AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

113 Srikakulam 725651033248 Lenka Swaminaidu AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

114 Visakhapatnam 540523891517 Nimmala Venkatrao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

115 Visakhapatnam 971820153338 
Kokkerla Chirangeevi 

Suribabu 
AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

116 Visakhapatnam 812143231041 Korra.  saduram AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

117 Visakhapatnam 369954503347 killo adhinarayana AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

118 Visakhapatnam 914724002913 GUMMADE NOOKARAJU AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

119 Visakhapatnam 728928005926 Karri Chiranjeevi AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

120 Visakhapatnam 632839964279 Devara Santosh AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

121 Visakhapatnam 501390868006 
Majji Venkata Ramakrishna 

Paramahamsa 
AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

122 Visakhapatnam 482338404579 KORRA SOBHANBABU AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

123 Visakhapatnam 983707341108 Vanthala somanna AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

124 Visakhapatnam 217317584781 Surada Yarrayya AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

125 Visakhapatnam 324492956185 Reddy Arjuna AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

126 Visakhapatnam 608829308166 Veesam Nanaji AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 100000 

127 Visakhapatnam 592518190488 Sarvasuddi Apparao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

128 Vizianagaram 404400936579 KAGITHALA APPALARAMU AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

129 Vizianagaram 588866726814 mandangi shesagiri AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

130 Vizianagaram 641989489499 GOLLU GOUTHAMI AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

131 Vizianagaram 705771642187 Cherukuri Mani AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

132 Vizianagaram 599910070117 LENKA PRASADU AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

133 Vizianagaram 425788817612 GHORSU.SURYANARAYANA AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

134 Vizianagaram 533749248616 AMARAPU SAVITHRAMMA AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

135 Vizianagaram 818834070403 KONA APPARAO AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

136 WestGodavari 973987450387 Pusapati Radha Krishnamraju AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

137 WestGodavari 943415206907 Enugu Krishnayya AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

138 WestGodavari 629057069410 Gudapati Ravi Babu AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

139 WestGodavari 789740777167 Tammisetti Madhusudana Rao AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

140 WestGodavari 791537703798 Kanikelli Venkatarathnam AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

141 WestGodavari 759275934862 KURAMA BHASKARA RAO AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

142 WestGodavari 535341551443 Bokka Parvathi AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

143 WestGodavari 635833788060 S Surendrakumar AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

144 WestGodavari 441133644003 Golla Ravi Kumar AXISP00051875014 13/05/2019 200000 

145 WestGodavari 425336846920 Palleti Siromani AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

146 YSRCuddapah 451979232998 Bairi Gurrappa AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

147 YSRCuddapah 520335855440 Venuthurla Mahaboob Basha AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 
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148 YSRCuddapah 645919130284 Esam Janardhan Reddy AXISP00052239041 15/05/2019 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance, Nominee Account Particulars 

and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& Annexure 2 
respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 29000000.00/- through EFMS to the 148 
Nominees Accounts . 

 
      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 

29000000.00/- (Rupees  Two Crore Ninety Lakh  only) to 148  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 
37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 

 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 261374749912 Mandem Hari Mandem Vaneshwari 91076788619 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001022 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 281008629446 Boya Lakshmidevi Boya Gangadhara 91013245860 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001036 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 330523149296 Kalvapalli Mangamma Kaluva Palli Krishnayya 91004811178 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001022 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 516719742235 K Mallamma K Nagendra 19027124766 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001030 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 576409205648 Gannerao Balanna Gannerao Ramalakshmi 7602500103116401 Karnataka Bank KARB0000760 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 580082786872 Golla Naganna Golla Jayamma 91080667802 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0001018 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 662252424055 Erukala Peddanagaiah Erukala Ramanamma 368301000001664 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0003683 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 724486389180 
Nelapati Chinna 
Subbarayudu 

Nelapati Sujatha Alias 
Gangabhavani 

31612210017341 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003161 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 892002996723 K Nadipi Peddanna 
Kanaganapalli 
Pakkiramma 

0851101034497 Canara Bank CNRB0000851 200000.00 

10 Chittoor 221295886266 Sagi Rajesh Sagi Kanchana 065610100117121 Andhra Bank ANDB0000656 200000.00 

11 Chittoor 346009255427 K Ramesh Babu N Madhuri 83889626 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

12 Chittoor 441429532622 N shivamma N narayanaswamy 84577514 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

13 Chittoor 484627498872 K Narayanamma K Muna Swamy 6750244905 Indian Bank IDIB000B204 200000.00 

14 Chittoor 500384005120 S JAKEER HUSSAIN T Najumunnisa 077510100035410 Andhra Bank ANDB0000775 200000.00 

15 Chittoor 518006525787 D Karthik D Kasthuramma 6315215485 Indian Bank IDIB000B003 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 538372172441 S Babu S Nasrin 27878054 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 606001060435 N Dayalan N Narasimhulu 3735101004378 Canara Bank CNRB0003735 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 778602250463 B Krishnamurthi Y Gangulamma 5830101006493 Canara Bank CNRB0005830 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 846865405513 Ramaswamy Rathnamma 6708639268 Indian Bank IDIB000K058 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 977045160925 E Ayyappa E Hemamma 50017396706 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

21 EastGodavari 254741295905 Challa Kondamma Tamatapu Sanyasamma 38281657167 State Bank of India SBIN0015526 200000.00 

22 EastGodavari 272035629513 Bondu Veerrabbai Bondu Sathiyamma 103701000018879 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001037 200000.00 

23 EastGodavari 274917032489 
Tummalapalli 
Ramakrishna 

Tummalapalli 
Chandravathi 

404101011001824 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004041 200000.00 

24 EastGodavari 284057221281 Amaladasu Manibabu Amaladasu Nagamani 32756623869 State Bank of India SBIN0001003 200000.00 

25 EastGodavari 291830635518 Manda Sai Manda Sudha 865210510000002 Bank of India BKID0008652 200000.00 

26 EastGodavari 319228340421 Puvvala Durga Prasad Dindi Ramya Krishna 62162686752 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021199 200000.00 

27 EastGodavari 402566167131 PUSAM  DORA BABU PUSAM  DORA BABU 405701011001483 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004057 200000.00 
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28 EastGodavari 418475888188 Karri Narayanareddy Karri Bullireddy 6587279933 Indian Bank IDIB000G012 200000.00 

29 EastGodavari 427604733380 Boddeti Srinu Boddeti Veera Laxmi 031310100092451 Andhra Bank ANDB0000313 200000.00 

30 EastGodavari 432182404400 Kandregula Sahadevudu Kandregula Padmavati 32835421398 State Bank of India SBIN0002759 200000.00 

31 EastGodavari 526629902905 Paka Prudhvi Raj Paka Gowthami 6124311504 Indian Bank IDIB000A010 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 527358601202 Keratla Paparao Keratla Padma 225510100024900 Andhra Bank ANDB0002255 200000.00 

33 EastGodavari 559798317564 Allada Eswarababu 
Allada Venkata 
Ramanamma 

063510100010776 Andhra Bank ANDB0000635 200000.00 

34 EastGodavari 571457243950 Nalam Srinivas Nalam Syamala 34282677523 State Bank of India SBIN0011108 200000.00 

35 EastGodavari 652265074999 Geddada Srinu Guttula Nagamani 06070100018240 Bank of Baroda BARB0CHELLU 200000.00 

36 EastGodavari 704685338500 BATTINA CHINNABBULU BATTINA KUMARI 028110021002075 Andhra Bank ANDB0000281 200000.00 

37 EastGodavari 718986568408 Bojja Satyanarayana Bojja Lakshmi 865210510009006 Bank of India BKID0008652 200000.00 

38 EastGodavari 736967634862 Kathirisetti Suribabu Kathirisetti Mani 083310100060717 Andhra Bank ANDB0000833  200000.00 

39 EastGodavari 817164480158 Kurukuri Vasu Kurukuri Satyaveni 31921323561 State Bank of India SBIN0000907 200000.00 

40 EastGodavari 840598729080 Bommi Subbalakshmi Ainavilli Syla 34824475669 State Bank of India SBIN0014569 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 861509789633 Bunga Venkatesh Bunga Padma 044010100130061 Andhra Bank ANDB0000440 200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 866816882802 Eepi Krishna Babu Eepi Nookaratnam 031402101005513 Corporation Bank CORP0000314 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 872356633436 Adapa Yesu Adapa Satyavati 62371649643 
State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021914 200000.00 

44 EastGodavari 947782033390 Angani Parameswararao 
ANGANI 

VENKATALAKSHMI 
083410021005535 Andhra Bank ANDB0000834 200000.00 

45 EastGodavari 962086400068 
Uppuluri Naga Veera 

Babu 
Uppuluri Veera Lakshmi 34757027010 State Bank of India SBIN0002810 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 968873986426 
Nimmakayala 
Venkatarao 

Nimmakayala 
Dhanalakshmi 

140210100126411 Andhra Bank ANDB0001402  200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 986430842793 Mosa Rajeswari Mosa Anusha 715610100050987 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7156 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 992982674892 Jalagadugula Lovaraju Jalagadugula Lakshmi 047010100112782 Andhra Bank ANDB0000470 200000.00 

49 Guntur 233965977894 Marri Seshagiri Marri Venkata Ramana 043110021003793 Andhra Bank ANDB0000431 200000.00 

50 Guntur 339040827096 Devarapalli Abraham Devarapalli Ratna Kumari 20027173112 State Bank of India SBIN0005643 200000.00 

51 Guntur 340939868078 Sammeta Sivamma 
Sammeta 

Venkateswararao 
1307101020283 Canara Bank CNRB0001307 200000.00 

52 Guntur 369527283422 Dasari Nagendramma Daasari Sheshagiri 32742200034406 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003274 200000.00 

53 Guntur 434642192003 Daggula Krishnareddy Daggula Muthyalamma 3206517048 Central Bank of India CBIN0284338 200000.00 

54 Guntur 457640567928 Kandula Satyanarayana Kandula Seetharavamma 192710100036738 Andhra Bank ANDB0001927 200000.00 

55 Guntur 461189373472 
Aramalla Praveen 

Kumar 
Aramalla Praveen Kumar 3722312918 Central Bank of India CBIN0280838 100000.00 
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56 Guntur 482818716769 
Annem Parameswara 

Reddy 
Annem Vara Lakshmi 36792200055108 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003679 200000.00 

57 Guntur 487362042058 
Kukkamalla Lakshmana 

Rao 
Kukkamalla Manikyam 520101252960043 Corporation Bank CORP0002960 200000.00 

58 Guntur 496320681302 Gunnam Suraiah Gunnam Maha Lakshmi 38422316516 State Bank of India SBIN0005873 200000.00 

59 Guntur 502381173203 Shaik Nagoor Vali Shaik Jarina 38286148870 State Bank of India SBIN0001965 200000.00 

60 Guntur 518817562560 Neela Venkateswarlu Neela Swarna Latha 703910031031769 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7039 200000.00 

61 Guntur 563673851364 
Karukutla 

Prabhakararao 
Karukutla Sambrajyam 701610031022187 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0007999 200000.00 

62 Guntur 745183782243 Shaik Mastan Vali Shaik Jaherabi 700610031069588 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7006 200000.00 

63 Guntur 753283597434 Balijepalli Veeraraju Balijepalli Annapurna 609702010006753 Union Bank of India UBIN0560979 200000.00 

64 Guntur 813067410606 
Tunga Venkateswara 

Rao 
Tunga Siva Nagalakshmi 073910100058907 Andhra Bank ANDB0000739 200000.00 

65 Guntur 862070872174 Koduru Mariyadasu Koduru Swapna 114901000007232 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001149 200000.00 

66 Guntur 964973188200 Peeta Naga Lakshmi Peeta Lakshmanarao 878975795 Indian Bank IDIB000G049 200000.00 

67 Krishna 235994168899 
Garikumukku Naga 

Jyothi 
Garikamukku Naga Papa 

Rao 
50026452730 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

68 Krishna 263117173681 
Munaganti 

Hemacharyulu 
Munaganti Hemacharyulu 36931966015 

State Bank of 
Hyderabad 

SBIN0021176 100000.00 

69 Krishna 324671114245 Prathipati Narendra Prathipati Jyothi 027210100068010 Andhra Bank ANDB0000272 200000.00 

70 Krishna 327161463535 Nalluri Nageswara Rao 
Yerravarapu 

Dhanalakshmi 
6040958008 Indian Bank IDIB000P113 200000.00 

71 Krishna 348459676248 Mandava Venkat Ram Mandava Jyothi 6219101003608 Canara Bank CNRB0006219 200000.00 

72 Krishna 363282995778 Karumanchi Srinu Karumanchi Srinu 6697192274 Indian Bank IDIB000K293 100000.00 

73 Krishna 468602328909 
Bollepogu 

Venkataramana 
Bollepogu Venkatesh 32651594744 State Bank of India SBIN0014446 200000.00 

74 Krishna 511721227333 
Gottimukkala 
Janikiramaiah 

Gottimukkala Ramadevi 6126529245 Indian Bank IDIB000C043 200000.00 

75 Krishna 696098795793 Nalluri Paidamma 
Yerravarapu 

Dhanalakshmi 
50026308843 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

76 Krishna 740865174915 Kancharla Bhagyarao Kancharla Sudharani 6744266950 Indian Bank IDIB000P143 200000.00 

77 Krishna 762067793619 
Kandula 

Venkataravamma 
Kandula Gopala Krishna 042610100004678 Andhra Bank ANDB0000426 200000.00 

78 Krishna 891596855771 Pallapothu Seethamma Pallapothu Basava 33056048932 State Bank of India SBIN0004699 200000.00 
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Kutumbarao 

79 Krishna 898381405307 
Vemula 

Venkateswararao 
Vemula Sitaravamma 007410100136375 Andhra Bank ANDB0000074 200000.00 

80 Krishna 920892434436 Puppala Veerayya 
Puppala Naga Venkta 

Sreenivas 
20147394204 State Bank of India SBIN0002758 200000.00 

81 Kurnool 237936641844 Golla Venugopal Golla Saraswathi 078610100053896 Andhra Bank ANDB0000786 200000.00 

82 Kurnool 262333225563 
Itikala 

Umamaheswaraiah 
Itikala Saraswathi 91080359525 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0003060 200000.00 

83 Kurnool 442861451802 Mulla Salam Mulla Munni 4494108000789 Canara Bank CNRB0004494 200000.00 

84 Kurnool 508750650482 G Basava Raj G Sumalatha 24210100015426 Bank of Baroda BARB0KURNUL 200000.00 

85 Kurnool 618366290909 Damala Ramakrishna Damala Lakshmidevi 33752200116220 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003375 200000.00 

86 Kurnool 681012514592 
DUSHARA 

BALAMADDILETI 
Indla Sowjanya 1157104000090012 IDBI IBKL0001157 200000.00 

87 Kurnool 811068764761 Boya Varalakshmi Boya Venkatesh 1679101009594 Canara Bank CNRB0001679 200000.00 

88 Kurnool 814774460533 
Madduru Venkata 

Subba Reddy 
Madduru Rajeswaramma 276610100032529 Andhra Bank ANDB0002766 200000.00 

89 Kurnool 841168661509 G Yohanu G Danamma 33955392940 State Bank of India SBIN0002770 200000.00 

90 Kurnool 886171242918 Aija Pedda Kasim Ija Lakshmi Devi 571410110002325 Bank of India BKID0005714 200000.00 

91 Kurnool 934007530021 Shaik Imran Shaik Maboosa 157810100057616 Andhra Bank ANDB0001578 200000.00 

92 Prakasam 351403003885 
Adigopula Venkata 

Ramaiah 
Adigopula Narasamma 91095795758 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005060 200000.00 

93 Prakasam 374484798973 Kommi Ramarao Kommi Nagamani 34797959091 State Bank of India SBIN0004916 200000.00 

94 Prakasam 554137263461 Yeruva Ramana Reddy Eruva Bhulakshmamma 91110003431 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005045  200000.00 

95 Prakasam 641965858559 Shaik Inda Vali Shaik Mohubul 31891136004 State Bank of India SBIN0004623 200000.00 

96 Prakasam 656690372037 Koyalamudi Achiaiah Koyalamudi Achiaiah 19099070575 
Andhra Pragati 

Grameen bank 
APGB0005060 100000.00 

97 Prakasam 713992253229 Enduri Prasad Enduri Matthaiah 31580469399 State Bank of India SBIN0008305 200000.00 

98 Prakasam 820934383959 Grande Anjaneyulu Grande Hymavathi 91072572932 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0005069 200000.00 

99 Prakasam 877615825108 Dingri Rajesh Parki Kavitha 36952200124374 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003695 200000.00 

100 S P S Nellore 202846433559 Thatha Ramanaiah Thatha Danamma 111410100027208 Andhra Bank ANDB0001114 200000.00 

101 S P S Nellore 209303181887 
MAVILLAPATI 
MADHUSUDAN 

MAVILLAPATI 
VENKATALAKSHMI 

91054087776 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004087 200000.00 

102 S P S Nellore 272755546638 
YANATI VENKATA 

RAMANAIAH 
YANATI ANUSUYAMMA 19141515205 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004083 200000.00 
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103 S P S Nellore 340437638135 
Bommisetty Nageswara 

Rao 
Bommisetty 

Meenakshamma 
91110165824 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004047 200000.00 

104 S P S Nellore 426172021909 
KONDAPURAM 

SEENAIAH 
KONDAPURAM RAMADEVI 34300574799 State Bank of India SBIN0005917 200000.00 

105 S P S Nellore 464867457412 Gampa Adhiseshaiah Gampa Bujjamma 116210100115132 Andhra Bank ANDB0001162 200000.00 

106 S P S Nellore 519589718910 Manikala Chinna Polaiah Manikala Ramalakshmi 270310100023178 Andhra Bank ANDB0002703 200000.00 

107 S P S Nellore 561722421094 Kakarla Siva Kakarla Anjali 34842200073410 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003484 200000.00 

108 S P S Nellore 593299198640 Tummala Madhvi Tummala Venkateswarulu 19163009962 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004014 200000.00 

109 S P S Nellore 772245030567 LEKKLA PRASAD LEKKLA SETHAMMA 91110046045 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004071 200000.00 

110 S P S Nellore 925333602389 
Sannaboyina 
Purushotham 

Sannaboyina Kanchana 91033199124 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0004003 200000.00 

111 S P S Nellore 967570586812 Swarna Jayamma Swarna Jayamma 029700101009460 Corporation Bank CORP0000297 100000.00 

112 Srikakulam 548325144509 Dhaneti Ramarao Dhaneti Dhamayanthi 34849514929 State Bank of India SBIN0016327 200000.00 

113 Srikakulam 725651033248 Lenka Swaminaidu Lenka Laxmi 072710100055663 Andhra Bank ANDB0000727 200000.00 

114 Visakhapatnam 217317584781 Surada Yarrayya Surada Pydamma 36220431757 State Bank of India SBIN0001455 200000.00 

115 Visakhapatnam 324492956185 Reddy Arjuna Reddy Satyavathi 33397373601 State Bank of India SBIN0000886 200000.00 

116 Visakhapatnam 369954503347 killo adhinarayana killo adhinarayana 73086049182 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003319 200000.00 

117 Visakhapatnam 482338404579 KORRA SOBHANBABU K BHARSO 73070045833 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003302 200000.00 

118 Visakhapatnam 501390868006 
Majji Venkata 
Ramakrishna 
Paramahamsa 

Majji Surya Kantham 34860396908 State Bank of India SBIN0000752 200000.00 

119 Visakhapatnam 540523891517 Nimmala Venkatrao Nimmala Ramalaxmi 072510100067640 Andhra Bank ANDB0000725 200000.00 

120 Visakhapatnam 592518190488 Sarvasuddi Apparao Sarvasuddi Kumari 35729670559 State Bank of India SBIN0007087 200000.00 

121 Visakhapatnam 608829308166 Veesam Nanaji Veesam Nanaji 31757794423 State Bank of India SBIN0002792 100000.00 

122 Visakhapatnam 632839964279 Devara Santosh Devara Appalakonda 039301000035327 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000393 200000.00 

123 Visakhapatnam 728928005926 Karri Chiranjeevi Karri Nagalakshmi 73090877889 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003374 200000.00 

124 Visakhapatnam 812143231041 Korra.  saduram Korra. lalita 329102010642032 Union Bank of India UBIN0532916 200000.00 

125 Visakhapatnam 914724002913 GUMMADE NOOKARAJU GUMMADE MUSALI 73096211247 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003337 200000.00 

126 Visakhapatnam 971820153338 
Kokkerla Chirangeevi 

Suribabu 
Kokkeral Venkata Lakshmi 73104936608 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003304 200000.00 

127 Visakhapatnam 983707341108 Vanthala somanna vanthala bullamma 73095384460 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003344 200000.00 

128 Vizianagaram 404400936579 
KAGITHALA 

APPALARAMU 
Kagitala Appayamma 34783036895 State Bank of India SBIN0002698 200000.00 

129 Vizianagaram 425788817612 GHORSU.SURYANARAYA Gorsu Ramu 34827315283 State Bank of India SBIN0003254 200000.00 
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NA 

130 Vizianagaram 533749248616 
AMARAPU 

SAVITHRAMMA 
AMARAPU NARAMNAIDU 052710021020834 Andhra Bank ANDB0000527 200000.00 

131 Vizianagaram 588866726814 mandangi shesagiri mandangi manmadharao 31946625825 State Bank of India SBIN0008299 200000.00 

132 Vizianagaram 599910070117 LENKA PRASADU Lenka Manga 73095649815 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002210 200000.00 

133 Vizianagaram 641989489499 GOLLU GOUTHAMI Sirapurapu Sanyasinaidu 37881046233 State Bank of India SBIN0002791 200000.00 

134 Vizianagaram 705771642187 Cherukuri Mani CHERUKURI VENKATESH 34753155014 State Bank of India SBIN0001673 200000.00 

135 Vizianagaram 818834070403 KONA APPARAO KONA LAXMI 20399957147 State Bank of India SBIN0014384 200000.00 

136 WestGodavari 425336846920 Palleti Siromani Palleti Sudhakar Babu 20196579560 State Bank of India SBIN0016274 200000.00 

137 WestGodavari 441133644003 Golla Ravi Kumar Golla Naveen 33448540839 State Bank of India SBIN0003252 200000.00 

138 WestGodavari 535341551443 Bokka Parvathi Bokka Satyanarayana 11523287352 State Bank of India SBIN0005877 200000.00 

139 WestGodavari 629057069410 Gudapati Ravi Babu Gudapati Mangatayaru 20161903464 State Bank of India SBIN0000860 200000.00 

140 WestGodavari 635833788060 S Surendrakumar S Suryakumari 029610100102280 Andhra Bank ANDB0000296 200000.00 

141 WestGodavari 759275934862 
KURAMA BHASKARA 

RAO 
KURAMA JYOTHI 083110100076277 Andhra Bank ANDB0000831 200000.00 

142 WestGodavari 789740777167 
Tammisetti 

Madhusudana Rao 
Tammisetti Malleswari 329502011008806 Union Bank of India UBIN0532959 200000.00 

143 WestGodavari 791537703798 
Kanikelli 

Venkatarathnam 
Kanikelli Mariyamma 866810110010876 Bank of India BKID0008668 200000.00 

144 WestGodavari 943415206907 Enugu Krishnayya Enugu Savitri 721110025001930 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7211 200000.00 

145 WestGodavari 973987450387 
Pusapati Radha 
Krishnamraju 

Pusapati Narayanamma 31843855196 State Bank of India SBIN0007056 200000.00 

146 YSRCuddapah 451979232998 Bairi Gurrappa Bairi Lingamma 520101075175963 Corporation Bank CORP0000378 200000.00 

147 YSRCuddapah 520335855440 
Venuthurla Mahaboob 

Basha 
Venuthurla Munni 91045328748 

Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002151 200000.00 

148 YSRCuddapah 645919130284 Esam Janardhan Reddy Esam Sai Kumar Reddy 91091470176 
Andhra Pragati 
Grameen bank 

APGB0002168 200000.00 

 


